TRANSDUCER SERIES
J2
The J2 Series transducer takes a force input of up to 3 lbs.
and converts it into a linear voltage output on a X and Y axis.
Utilizing strain gauges in a Wheatstone bridge configuration,
very small changes in force can be detected to produce a
corresponding output voltage. Output voltages are ratiometric
(proportional) to the supplied input voltage. Circuit type choices

BBA. Flat Button, Black Anodized Aluminum
BCA. Flat Button, Clear Anodized Aluminum
           J2-S2 PART NUMBER CODE
      J2-S2     X          XX          X            XXX
Circuit Type Electrical I/O
(See Table)
Termination Button Style and Color
A.  Full Bridge
B. Half Bridge
C. Isolated
B3.
B4.
B5.
B6.
B7.
G3.
G4.
G5.
G6.
G7.
1.   Wire Leads
2.   Terminals
AP1. Conical Hat, Red Thermoplastic
AP2. Conical Hat, Black Thermoplastic
AP8. Conical Hat, Gray Thermoplastic
BBA. Flat Button, Black Anodized Aluminum
BCA. Flat Button, Clear Anodized Aluminum
           J2-S1 PART NUMBER CODE
      J2-S1     X          XX          X            XXX
EXCITATION VOLTAGE TABLE FOR J2-S1 AND J2-S2
Circuit
Configuration
Excitation
Voltage
(Units VDC)
Sensitivity
Until Stop
(Units VDC/lb.
+/- 20%)
Max Output
at Stop
(Units VDC)
Null Output
at 25°C Bipolar
(Units VDC)
Null Output
at 25°C Supply
to Ground
(Units VDC)
Full Scale
Travel Cycles
(Units x 106)
 B3  +/- 7.5  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  +/- 0.10  0.2
 G3  + 15.0  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  7.5 +/- 0.10  0.2
 B4  +/- 6.0  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  +/- 0.10  0.2
 G4  + 12.0  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  6.0 +/- 0.10  0.2
 B5  +/- 6.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  +/- 0.06  1.0
 G5  + 12.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  6.0 +/- 0.06  1.0
 B6  +/- 5.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  +/- 0.05  1.0
 G6  + 10.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  5.0 +/- 0.05  1.0
 B7  +/- 5.0  +/- 0.25  +/- 0.90  +/- 0.05  1.0
 G7  + 10.0  +/- 0.25  +/- 0.90  5.0 +/- 0.05  1.0
STRAIN GAUGE,FLANGE MOUNT, SHORT TRAVEL
S1 AND
S2 SERIES
J2
UP R
DN L
UP R
DN L
UP R
DN L
+VDC IN +VDC IN
-VDC IN -VDC IN
+VDC IN
-VDC IN
+VDC IN
-VDC IN
UP/ DOWN
OUT
R/L
OUT
C. ISOLATED GAGES
(8 TERMINALS)
B. HALF BRIDGE
(6 TERMINALS)
A. FULL BRIDGE
(4 TERMINALS)
AVAILABLE CIRCUITS
1A
2A
3A 4A
1A
4A

BBA. Flat Button, Black Anodized Aluminum
BCA. Flat Button, Clear Anodized Aluminum
           J2-S3 PART NUMBER CODE
      J2-S3     X          XX          X            XXX Circuit
Configuration
Excitation
Voltage
(Units VDC)
Sensitivity
Until Stop
(Units VDC/lb.
+/- 20%)
Max Output
at Stop
(Units VDC)
Null Output
at 25°C Bipolar
(Units VDC)
Null Output
at 25°C Supply
to Ground
(Units VDC)
Full Scale
Travel Cycles
(Units x 106)
 B1  +/- 7.5  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  +/- 0.10  0.3
 G1  + 15.0  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  7.5 +/- 0.10  0.3
 B2  +/- 6.0  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  +/- 0.10  0.2
 G2  + 12.0  +/- 0.45  +/- 1.62  6.0 +/- 0.10  0.2
 B3  +/- 6.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  +/- 0.06  1.0
 G3  + 12.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  6.0 +/- 0.06  1.0
 B4  +/- 5.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  +/- 0.05  1.0
 G4  + 10.0  +/- 0.33  +/- 1.19  5.0 +/- 0.05  1.0
 B5  +/- 5.0  +/- 0.25  +/- 0.90  +/- 0.05  1.0
 G5  + 10.0  +/- 0.25  +/- 0.90  5.0 +/- 0.05  1.0
EXCITATION VOLTAGE TABLE FOR J2-S3
TRANSDUCER S3 SERIES
J2
STRAIN GAUGE,FLANGE MOUNT, SHORT TRAVEL
1.040
1.485
.125
.250
.56 .622
.120
.386 FORCE APPLIED
AT THIS POINT
NOTCH
INDICATES
+Y AXIS +UP
-DN
-L +R
OUTPUT
DIAGRAM
+VDC IN
(RED)
(BLK)
-VDC IN
+VDC IN
(RED)
(BLK)
-VDC IN
UP/ DOWN (GRA)
OUT
(GRN) R/L
      OUT
B. HALF BRIDGE
(6 WIRES)
A. FULL BRIDGE
(4 WIRES)
AVAILABLE CIRCUITS
UP (ORN)
DN (BLU)

BBA. Flat Button, Black Anodized Aluminum
BCA. Flat Button, Clear Anodized Aluminum
                   J2-S4 PART NUMBER CODE
                   J2-S4     X          XX          X            XXX
1.524 .020
[38.71 0.50]
.744 .004
[18.90 0.10]
.079 .003
[2.01 0.07]
.079
[2.01]
.125 .002
[3.18 0.05]
.427 .005
[10.85 0.12]
.760 .025
[19.30 0.63]
.303 .004
[7.70 0.10].91
[23.1]
.256
[6.50]
FORCE APPLIED
AT THIS POINT
Y-AXIS REGISTRATION PIN
15/32-32 UNS-2A
UP +
R +L
DN
1
2
3
4
R1
R2 R3
R4
UP
DN
R
L
1
4 3
2
+6VDC IN
-6 VDC IN
UP/DN OUT L/R OUT
A. FULL BRIDGE
.750
[19.05]
.750
[19.05]
B. FLAT
    BUTTON
A. CONICAL
     HAT SHIPPED UNASSEMBLED
(BUTTON GEOMETRY MAY VARY)
EXCITATION VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
CONFIGURATION
EXCITATION
VOLTAGE
(UNITS VDC)
SENSITIVITY
UNTIL STOP
(UNITS
VDC/LB. ±20%)
MAX OUTPUT
AT STOP
(UNITS VDC)
NULL OUTPUT AT 25°C
BIPOLAR
(UNITS VDC)